

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 283

February 23, 2012 – Offered by Senators WANGGAARD and KING.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 4: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
3	${f 2.}$ Page 4, line 16: delete "with a" and substitute "with an".
4	3. Page 4, line 17: delete "prisoner" and substitute "offender".
5	4. Page 4, line 17: after that line insert:
6	"(b) "Health services employee" means a person who has direct contact with a
7	health services patient in the course of his or her employment duties.
8	(c) "Health services patient" means a person who is a patient at a mental health
9	institute, as defined in s. 51.01 (12), at the secure mental health facility established
10	under s. 46.055, or at the Wisconsin Resource Center established under s. 46.056.
11	(cm) "Offender" means any person who is an inmate in a state prison or
12	correctional facility, any person who is on probation, parole, or extended supervision
13	to the department of corrections, or any person under the supervision of the

2011 – 2012 Legislature – 2 –

1	department of corrections within the meaning of s. 938.505 (1) or pursuant to s.
2	48.366, or a person subject to a criminal penalty who is placed in an institution under
3	s. 973.013 (3m), regardless of age.".
4	5. Page 4, line 18: delete "(b)" and substitute "(d)".
5	6. Page 4, line 20: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
6	7. Page 4, line 24: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
7	8. Page 5, line 1: delete "(c)" and substitute "(e)".
8	9. Page 5, line 2: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
9	10. Page 5, line 3: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
10	11. Page 5, line 4: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
11	12. Page 5, line 6: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
12	13. Page 5, line 7: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
13	14. Page 5, line 9: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
14	15. Page 5, line 11: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
15	16. Page 5, line 12: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
16	17. Page 5, line 13: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
17	18. Page 5, line 18: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
18	19. Page 5, line 19: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
19	20. Page 5, line 23: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
20	21. Page 6, line 2: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
21	22. Page 6, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.

1	23.	Page 6, line 9: delete "prisoner" and substitute "offender or health services
2	patient".	
3	24.	Page 6, line 10: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
4	25.	Page 6, line 11: delete "correctional employee" and substitute "employee".
5	26.	Page 6, line 12: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
6	27.	Page 6, line 17: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
7	28.	Page 6, line 18: after "employee's" insert "or health services employee's".
8	29.	Page 6, line 23: after "employee" insert "or health services employee".
9		(END)